
País: 
ARGENTINA 

Arquivo: 
A11 VCR 

Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Indicador de vantagem comparativa revelada 3 
(UNIDO 85)) 

Planilha - Variável: 
ARVCU85S2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 
Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação: 
 ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 dígitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
numero índice 

 

Descrição da variável: 
 
VCR = ( Xij – Mij ) / [∑i Tij  * ( Tit / ∑i Tit ]  , onde Tij = ( Xij – Mij ) / 2, Xij e Mij são a exportação e 
importação do setor i do país j e  Xit e Mit são a exportação e importação mundiais do setor i. 
 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2008. 
Metodologia – referência: 
  
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-01		Agriculture, hunting and related service activities

		ISIC2-02		Forestry, logging and related service activities

		ISIC2-14		Other mining and quarrying

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.

		ISIC2-40		Electricity, gas, steam and hot water supply

		ISIC2-74		Other business activities

		ISIC2-92		Recreational, cultural and sporting activities

		ISIC2-93		Other service activities

		ISIC2-99		Extra-territorial organizations and bodies

				15								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				16								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				17								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				18								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				19								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				20								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				21								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				22								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				23								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				24								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				25								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				26								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				27								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				28								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				29								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				30								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				31								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				32								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				33								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				34								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				35								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				36								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0





crysthianne
File Attachment
Dic ISIC2.xls


ARVCU85S2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		5.286		4.772		4.662		5.458		5.950		5.805		9.412		9.146		8.264		7.692		7.931		7.533		7.181		7.636

		ISIC2-16		0.192		0.257		0.243		0.441		0.380		-0.148		-0.134		-0.055		-0.206		-0.156		-0.117		-0.104		-0.134		-0.129

		ISIC2-17		-0.414		-0.507		-0.630		-0.601		-0.576		-0.487		0.198		-0.256		-0.317		-0.419		-0.447		-0.481		-0.514		-0.542

		ISIC2-18		0.070		-0.020		-0.140		-0.252		-0.290		-0.255		0.077		0.053		0.011		-0.013		-0.030		-0.081		-0.160		-0.213

		ISIC2-19		2.229		2.049		1.590		1.770		1.877		1.941		3.183		2.478		2.161		1.726		1.479		1.272		0.686		0.465

		ISIC2-20		-0.164		-0.225		-0.418		-0.376		-0.273		-0.255		0.559		0.547		0.541		0.436		0.414		0.210		0.117		0.120

		ISIC2-21		-1.128		-1.161		-1.230		-1.317		-1.029		-1.117		-0.142		-0.278		-0.370		-0.550		-0.447		-0.501		-0.560		-0.446

		ISIC2-22		-0.595		-1.069		-1.223		-1.438		-1.377		-1.056		0.027		-0.042		-0.142		-0.162		-0.213		-0.444		-0.487		-0.409

		ISIC2-23		0.880		0.547		0.573		1.436		1.657		1.772		4.829		4.579		3.066		2.292		1.720		1.201		0.468		0.395

		ISIC2-24		-1.403		-1.261		-1.161		-1.239		-1.088		-0.972		-0.450		-0.728		-0.707		-0.642		-0.637		-0.775		-0.675		-0.435

		ISIC2-25		-1.078		-1.195		-1.088		-1.070		-1.015		-0.930		-0.152		-0.597		-0.587		-0.512		-0.501		-0.595		-0.577		-0.491

		ISIC2-26		-0.533		-0.620		-0.741		-0.779		-0.670		-0.630		0.008		-0.184		-0.288		-0.309		-0.397		-0.487		-0.513		-0.434

		ISIC2-27		0.102		-0.064		-0.057		0.095		0.505		0.576		1.667		1.070		0.419		0.433		0.415		0.221		0.162		0.597

		ISIC2-28		-1.143		-1.169		-1.346		-1.321		-1.116		-0.897		-0.293		-0.457		-0.599		-0.591		-0.623		-0.623		-0.726		-0.826

		ISIC2-29		-1.473		-1.549		-1.509		-1.468		-1.136		-1.092		-0.340		-0.771		-1.045		-1.097		-1.081		-1.069		-0.976		-0.781

		ISIC2-30		-0.663		-0.725		-0.781		-0.824		-0.783		-0.754		-0.196		-0.459		-0.553		-0.610		-0.625		-0.620		-0.625		-0.695

		ISIC2-31		-1.325		-1.209		-1.433		-1.062		-1.033		-0.840		-0.333		-0.449		-0.564		-0.612		-0.728		-0.837		-0.828		-0.830

		ISIC2-32		-0.732		-0.911		-0.875		-0.837		-0.897		-0.640		-0.068		-0.250		-0.634		-0.748		-0.729		-0.730		-0.647		-0.627

		ISIC2-33		-0.889		-0.868		-0.838		-0.871		-0.782		-0.645		-0.242		-0.391		-0.402		-0.429		-0.461		-0.481		-0.456		-0.497

		ISIC2-34		-0.723		-0.722		-0.719		-0.518		-0.261		0.061		0.551		-0.021		-0.374		-0.419		-0.382		-0.369		-0.542		-0.192

		ISIC2-35		-0.523		-0.556		-0.432		-1.087		-0.344		-0.187		-0.258		0.044		-0.751		-0.731		-0.535		-0.697		-0.575		-0.651

		ISIC2-36		-0.453		-0.512		-0.503		-0.485		-0.339		-0.263		0.285		0.068		-0.102		-0.239		-0.311		-0.358		-0.385		-0.454

				Tabela 1.2.1

				Exportação total brasileira

				Valores em US$ Mil FOB





File Attachment
ARVCU85S2A.xls


	ARGENTINA
	Caracterização da variável
	Comentários



ARVCU85S2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		5.286		4.772		4.662		5.458		5.950		5.805		9.412		9.146		8.264		7.692		7.934

		ISIC2-16		0.192		0.257		0.243		0.441		0.380		-0.148		-0.134		-0.055		-0.206		-0.156		-0.027

		ISIC2-17		-0.414		-0.507		-0.630		-0.601		-0.576		-0.487		0.198		-0.256		-0.317		-0.419		-1.511

		ISIC2-18		0.070		-0.020		-0.140		-0.252		-0.290		-0.255		0.077		0.053		0.011		-0.013		-0.051

		ISIC2-19		2.229		2.049		1.590		1.770		1.877		1.941		3.183		2.478		2.161		1.726		8.884

		ISIC2-20		-0.164		-0.225		-0.418		-0.376		-0.273		-0.255		0.559		0.547		0.541		0.436		0.271

		ISIC2-21		-1.128		-1.161		-1.230		-1.317		-1.029		-1.117		-0.142		-0.278		-0.370		-0.550		-0.710

		ISIC2-22		-0.595		-1.069		-1.223		-1.438		-1.377		-1.056		0.027		-0.042		-0.142		-0.162		-0.200

		ISIC2-23		0.880		0.547		0.573		1.436		1.657		1.772		4.829		4.579		3.066		2.292		2.575

		ISIC2-24		-1.403		-1.261		-1.161		-1.239		-1.088		-0.972		-0.450		-0.728		-0.707		-0.642		-0.439

		ISIC2-25		-1.078		-1.195		-1.088		-1.070		-1.015		-0.930		-0.152		-0.597		-0.587		-0.512		-0.410

		ISIC2-26		-0.533		-0.620		-0.741		-0.779		-0.670		-0.630		0.008		-0.184		-0.288		-0.309		-0.409

		ISIC2-27		0.102		-0.064		-0.057		0.095		0.505		0.576		1.667		1.070		0.419		0.433		0.641

		ISIC2-28		-1.143		-1.169		-1.346		-1.321		-1.116		-0.897		-0.293		-0.457		-0.599		-0.591		-0.680

		ISIC2-29		-1.473		-1.549		-1.509		-1.468		-1.136		-1.092		-0.340		-0.771		-1.045		-1.097		-1.668

		ISIC2-30		-0.663		-0.725		-0.781		-0.824		-0.783		-0.754		-0.196		-0.459		-0.553		-0.610		-0.772

		ISIC2-31		-1.325		-1.209		-1.433		-1.062		-1.033		-0.840		-0.333		-0.449		-0.564		-0.612		-2.226

		ISIC2-32		-0.732		-0.911		-0.875		-0.837		-0.897		-0.640		-0.068		-0.250		-0.634		-0.748		-1.348

		ISIC2-33		-0.889		-0.868		-0.838		-0.871		-0.782		-0.645		-0.242		-0.391		-0.402		-0.429		-1.188

		ISIC2-34		-0.723		-0.722		-0.719		-0.518		-0.261		0.061		0.551		-0.021		-0.374		-0.419		-1.037

		ISIC2-35		-0.523		-0.556		-0.432		-1.087		-0.344		-0.187		-0.258		0.044		-0.751		-0.731		-0.390

		ISIC2-36		-0.453		-0.512		-0.503		-0.485		-0.339		-0.263		0.285		0.068		-0.102		-0.239		-0.525

				Tabela 1.2.1

				Exportação total brasileira

				Valores em US$ Mil FOB






ARVCU85S2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		5.286		4.772		4.662		5.458		5.950		5.805		9.412		9.146		8.264		7.692		7.931		7.533		7.181

		ISIC2-16		0.192		0.257		0.243		0.441		0.380		-0.148		-0.134		-0.055		-0.206		-0.156		-0.117		-0.104		-0.134

		ISIC2-17		-0.414		-0.507		-0.630		-0.601		-0.576		-0.487		0.198		-0.256		-0.317		-0.419		-0.447		-0.481		-0.514

		ISIC2-18		0.070		-0.020		-0.140		-0.252		-0.290		-0.255		0.077		0.053		0.011		-0.013		-0.030		-0.081		-0.160

		ISIC2-19		2.229		2.049		1.590		1.770		1.877		1.941		3.183		2.478		2.161		1.726		1.479		1.272		0.686

		ISIC2-20		-0.164		-0.225		-0.418		-0.376		-0.273		-0.255		0.559		0.547		0.541		0.436		0.414		0.210		0.117

		ISIC2-21		-1.128		-1.161		-1.230		-1.317		-1.029		-1.117		-0.142		-0.278		-0.370		-0.550		-0.447		-0.501		-0.560

		ISIC2-22		-0.595		-1.069		-1.223		-1.438		-1.377		-1.056		0.027		-0.042		-0.142		-0.162		-0.213		-0.444		-0.487

		ISIC2-23		0.880		0.547		0.573		1.436		1.657		1.772		4.829		4.579		3.066		2.292		1.720		1.201		0.468

		ISIC2-24		-1.403		-1.261		-1.161		-1.239		-1.088		-0.972		-0.450		-0.728		-0.707		-0.642		-0.637		-0.775		-0.675

		ISIC2-25		-1.078		-1.195		-1.088		-1.070		-1.015		-0.930		-0.152		-0.597		-0.587		-0.512		-0.501		-0.595		-0.577

		ISIC2-26		-0.533		-0.620		-0.741		-0.779		-0.670		-0.630		0.008		-0.184		-0.288		-0.309		-0.397		-0.487		-0.513

		ISIC2-27		0.102		-0.064		-0.057		0.095		0.505		0.576		1.667		1.070		0.419		0.433		0.415		0.221		0.162

		ISIC2-28		-1.143		-1.169		-1.346		-1.321		-1.116		-0.897		-0.293		-0.457		-0.599		-0.591		-0.623		-0.623		-0.726

		ISIC2-29		-1.473		-1.549		-1.509		-1.468		-1.136		-1.092		-0.340		-0.771		-1.045		-1.097		-1.081		-1.069		-0.976

		ISIC2-30		-0.663		-0.725		-0.781		-0.824		-0.783		-0.754		-0.196		-0.459		-0.553		-0.610		-0.625		-0.620		-0.625

		ISIC2-31		-1.325		-1.209		-1.433		-1.062		-1.033		-0.840		-0.333		-0.449		-0.564		-0.612		-0.728		-0.837		-0.828

		ISIC2-32		-0.732		-0.911		-0.875		-0.837		-0.897		-0.640		-0.068		-0.250		-0.634		-0.748		-0.729		-0.730		-0.647

		ISIC2-33		-0.889		-0.868		-0.838		-0.871		-0.782		-0.645		-0.242		-0.391		-0.402		-0.429		-0.461		-0.481		-0.456

		ISIC2-34		-0.723		-0.722		-0.719		-0.518		-0.261		0.061		0.551		-0.021		-0.374		-0.419		-0.382		-0.369		-0.542

		ISIC2-35		-0.523		-0.556		-0.432		-1.087		-0.344		-0.187		-0.258		0.044		-0.751		-0.731		-0.535		-0.697		-0.575

		ISIC2-36		-0.453		-0.512		-0.503		-0.485		-0.339		-0.263		0.285		0.068		-0.102		-0.239		-0.311		-0.358		-0.385

				Tabela 1.2.1

				Exportação total brasileira

				Valores em US$ Mil FOB






ARVCU85S2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		5.286		4.772		4.662		5.458		5.950		5.805		9.412		9.146		8.264		7.692		7.931		7.533		7.181		7.636

		ISIC2-16		0.192		0.257		0.243		0.441		0.380		-0.148		-0.134		-0.055		-0.206		-0.156		-0.117		-0.104		-0.134		-0.129

		ISIC2-17		-0.414		-0.507		-0.630		-0.601		-0.576		-0.487		0.198		-0.256		-0.317		-0.419		-0.447		-0.481		-0.514		-0.542

		ISIC2-18		0.070		-0.020		-0.140		-0.252		-0.290		-0.255		0.077		0.053		0.011		-0.013		-0.030		-0.081		-0.160		-0.213

		ISIC2-19		2.229		2.049		1.590		1.770		1.877		1.941		3.183		2.478		2.161		1.726		1.479		1.272		0.686		0.465

		ISIC2-20		-0.164		-0.225		-0.418		-0.376		-0.273		-0.255		0.559		0.547		0.541		0.436		0.414		0.210		0.117		0.120

		ISIC2-21		-1.128		-1.161		-1.230		-1.317		-1.029		-1.117		-0.142		-0.278		-0.370		-0.550		-0.447		-0.501		-0.560		-0.446

		ISIC2-22		-0.595		-1.069		-1.223		-1.438		-1.377		-1.056		0.027		-0.042		-0.142		-0.162		-0.213		-0.444		-0.487		-0.409

		ISIC2-23		0.880		0.547		0.573		1.436		1.657		1.772		4.829		4.579		3.066		2.292		1.720		1.201		0.468		0.395

		ISIC2-24		-1.403		-1.261		-1.161		-1.239		-1.088		-0.972		-0.450		-0.728		-0.707		-0.642		-0.637		-0.775		-0.675		-0.435

		ISIC2-25		-1.078		-1.195		-1.088		-1.070		-1.015		-0.930		-0.152		-0.597		-0.587		-0.512		-0.501		-0.595		-0.577		-0.491

		ISIC2-26		-0.533		-0.620		-0.741		-0.779		-0.670		-0.630		0.008		-0.184		-0.288		-0.309		-0.397		-0.487		-0.513		-0.434

		ISIC2-27		0.102		-0.064		-0.057		0.095		0.505		0.576		1.667		1.070		0.419		0.433		0.415		0.221		0.162		0.597

		ISIC2-28		-1.143		-1.169		-1.346		-1.321		-1.116		-0.897		-0.293		-0.457		-0.599		-0.591		-0.623		-0.623		-0.726		-0.826

		ISIC2-29		-1.473		-1.549		-1.509		-1.468		-1.136		-1.092		-0.340		-0.771		-1.045		-1.097		-1.081		-1.069		-0.976		-0.781

		ISIC2-30		-0.663		-0.725		-0.781		-0.824		-0.783		-0.754		-0.196		-0.459		-0.553		-0.610		-0.625		-0.620		-0.625		-0.695

		ISIC2-31		-1.325		-1.209		-1.433		-1.062		-1.033		-0.840		-0.333		-0.449		-0.564		-0.612		-0.728		-0.837		-0.828		-0.830

		ISIC2-32		-0.732		-0.911		-0.875		-0.837		-0.897		-0.640		-0.068		-0.250		-0.634		-0.748		-0.729		-0.730		-0.647		-0.627

		ISIC2-33		-0.889		-0.868		-0.838		-0.871		-0.782		-0.645		-0.242		-0.391		-0.402		-0.429		-0.461		-0.481		-0.456		-0.497

		ISIC2-34		-0.723		-0.722		-0.719		-0.518		-0.261		0.061		0.551		-0.021		-0.374		-0.419		-0.382		-0.369		-0.542		-0.192

		ISIC2-35		-0.523		-0.556		-0.432		-1.087		-0.344		-0.187		-0.258		0.044		-0.751		-0.731		-0.535		-0.697		-0.575		-0.651

		ISIC2-36		-0.453		-0.512		-0.503		-0.485		-0.339		-0.263		0.285		0.068		-0.102		-0.239		-0.311		-0.358		-0.385		-0.454

				Tabela 1.2.1

				Exportação total brasileira

				Valores em US$ Mil FOB





